Zoning Ordinance § 25.14.27(b)(1).  The Project’s compliance with the applicable development 
standards of the MXE zone is detailed on the data table shown on the Site Plan. 

The Project will provide adequate parking for the proposed development.  One hundred 
sixty-four (164) parking spaces are required and 220 spaces are provided.  Parking for the Project 
includes 56 visitor parking spaces – a ratio of 0.68 spaces per townhome.   

Additionally, the Project achieves compliance with the applicable provisions of Article 17